Technical Guide W4.20A
0
9
.2
1
 |
 W
4.

E
R
 |
P
G
 4
Fig. 2  Fig. 3
Table 2
Item Code DN
(mm)
PN
(bar)
Flange Bolts Spindle Valve Weight
(kg)
D b k d4 f Qty. Size d2 a c d1 H H1 L* B
VSDF050-C 50 16 165 19 114 98 3 4 M16 19 14.8 30 22 260 342 178 143 11.5
VSDF080-C 80 16 200 19 146 133 3 4 M16 19 17.3 35 25 336 436 203 180 19
VSDF100-C 100 16 220 19 178 153 3 4 M16 19 19.3 38 25 373 483 229 213 26
VSDF150-C 150 16 285 19 235 209 3 8 M16 19 19.3 38 28 462 605 267 285 45
VSDF200-C 200 16 340 20 292 264 3 8 M16 19 24.3 48 32 563 733 292 357 67.5
Note: *Other body lengths available on special order.
Disclaimer: While every effort has been made to ensure that the information in this document is correct and accurate, users of Hynds product or information within this document must make their own assessment
of suitability for their particular application. Product dimensions are nominal only, and should be verified if critical to a particular installation. no warranty is either expressed, implied, or statutory made by Hynds
unless expressly stated in any sale and purchase agreement entered into between Hynds and the user.